MEETING TOWN BOARD OF TOWN OF LIND LIND TOWN HALL,

MONDAY, JANUARY 11th, 2021 Immediately following the Town of Lind Caucus

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLIGANCE

OPEN MEETING STATEMENT: This meeting and all other meetings of the Lind Town Board are open to the public. Proper notice has been posted and/or given to the press, in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes, so that the citizens may be aware of the time, place and agenda of this meeting.

APPROVE OR AMEND AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM THE LIND TOWN BOARD MEETING, December 14th, 2020

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM THE LIND TOWN BOARD MEETING, December 30th, 2020

APPROVAL OF BILLS PAID AND RECEIPT Checks 3776-3795 totaling \$27,321.00

TREASURER REPORT: Savings: 13.98; Money Market: 1,457,420.17; Money Market Cemetery 54,723.15; Clerk Checking: 2231.76; Treasurer Checking: 1,280.65 (Amount to be distributed in January 646,981.71) Total: \$868,688.00 Respectfully submitted by Ken Barrows, Treasurer

DISCUSSION AND/OR APPROVAL ZONING MAP AMENDMENT APPLICATION – Kathleen Nickel, parcel number 12-33-11-2 – N466 County Road A

DISCUSS WEYAUWEGA FIRE DEPARTMENT BUDGET

REPORT BY TOWN PLANNING COMMISSION

DISCUSS AND/OR APPROVE Resolution 2021-1 Town of Lind Planning, Zoning and Permit Fee Schedule

DISCUSS LIND CENTER CEMETERY

- 1. Discuss and/or approve Lind Center Cemetery Ordinance 2021-1
- $2. \quad \ \ Discuss \ and/or \ approve \ Lind \ Center \ Cemetery \ burial \ fees \ Resolution \ 2021-2$

DISCUSS ROADS, DRIVEWAYS, CULVERTS AND SNOWPLOWING

1. Discuss and/or approve Resolution 2021-3 Town of Lind Resolution To Impose Special Charge For Current Services To Repair Right-Of-Way Excavations On Airport Road By Pionke Property.

TOWN HALL RENTAL - Brian Knutzen

FEBRUARY MEETING DATE TO MEET DEADLINES DUE TO TAX SEASON - Will be held Monday, February 15th, 2021

REPORT BY COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISORS

PUBLIC COMMENT

APPROVAL OF BILLS PRESENTED

DISCUSSION FOR FUTURE AGENDAS

ADJOURNMENT

ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON ANY OF THE ABOVE AGENDA ITEMS

Colleen McCoy, WCMC

Clerk, Town of Lind